payable to Maven in relation to the Offers).

53Maven Income and Growth VCTs

12	� Directors’ Interests and Other Significant Shareholdings
Maven VCT 1
12.1	� As at 30 September 2025 (being the latest practical date prior to the publication of this document) the

interests of the Maven VCT 1 Directors and their close associates (all of which are beneficial) in the share
capital of Maven VCT 1 which (i) are or will be notified to Maven VCT 1 in accordance with rule 3 of the
Disclosure Guidance and Transparency Rules (DTR 3) by each Maven VCT 1 Director; or (ii) are interests of
a connected person (within the meaning in DTR 3) of a Maven VCT 1 Director which are or will be required
to be disclosed under DTR 3 and the existence of which is known to or could with reasonable diligence be
ascertained by that Director; are or are expected to be as follows:

Maven VCT 1 Director

As at 30 September 2025
(being the latest practical

date prior to the publication of
this document)

After the Maven VCT 1
Offer has closed*

Number of
Maven VCT 1

Shares

Percentage of
issued share

capital held

Number of
Maven VCT 1

Shares

Percentage of
issued share

capital held

John Pocock 100,812 0.06% 107,618 0.05%

Alison Fielding 247,281 0.14% 301,736 0.14%

Andrew Harrington 233,197 0.13% 260,424 0.12%

*	 On the basis that each Director makes their committed minimum Subscription and a maximum of 34,034,653
New Shares are issued under the Maven VCT 1 Offer (on the assumption that the applicable NAV per Maven
VCT 1 Share is 36.36p, the Maven VCT 1 Offer is fully subscribed, with the over-allotment facility fully utilised,
all investors are eligible for the maximum amount of Early Investment Incentive and that all investors use an
execution-only intermediary with all initial commission being waived).

12.2	� As at 30 September 2025 (being the latest practical date prior to the publication of this document) and

[…]

12.5	� Maven VCT 1 and the Maven VCT 1 Directors are not aware of any arrangements, the operation of which may
at a subsequent date result in a change of control of Maven VCT 1.

54 Maven Income and Growth VCTs

Maven VCT 3
12.6	� As at 30 September 2025 (being the latest practical date prior to the publication of this document) the

interests of the Maven VCT 3 Directors and their close associates (all of which are beneficial) in the share
capital of Maven VCT 3 which (i) are or will be notified to Maven VCT 3 in accordance with DTR 3 by each
Maven VCT 3 Director; or (ii) are interests of a connected person (within the meaning in DTR 3) of a Maven
VCT 3 Director which are or will be required to be disclosed under DTR 3 and the existence of which is known
to or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by that Director; are or are expected to be as follows:

Maven VCT 3 Director

As at 30 September 2025
(being the latest practical

date prior to the publication
of this document)

After the Maven VCT 3
Offer has closed*

Number of
Maven VCT 3

Shares

Percentage of
issued share

capital held

Number of
Maven VCT 3

Shares

Percentage of
issued share

capital held

Keith Pickering 242,386 0.18% 348,837 0.21%

David Allan 65,023 0.05% 65,023 0.04%

Bill Nixon 1,416,989 1.03% 1,842,795 1.12%

David Priseman 39,445 0.03% 50,090 0.03%

*	 On the basis that each Director makes their committed minimum Subscription and a maximum of 26,612,903
New Shares are issued under the Maven VCT 3 Offer (on the assumption that the applicable NAV per Maven
VCT 3 Share is 46.50p, the Maven VCT 3 Offer is fully subscribed with the over-allotment facility fully utilised,
all investors are eligible for the maximum amount of Early Investment Incentive and that all investors use an
execution-only intermediary with all initial commission being waived)

12.7	� As at 30 September 2025 (being the latest practical date prior to the publication of this document) and